

Court No. - 33

Case :- WRIT - C No. - 1511 of 2025

Petitioner :- Manoj Kumar Bhatnagar

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 3 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Arvind Srivastava Iii, Sudhanshu Narain

Counsel for Respondent :- Arun Kumar Sharma, C.S.C.

Hon'ble Vikram D. Chauhan, J.

Learned counsel for the respondent nos. 3 and 4 prays for and is granted two weeks' time to obtain instructions.

List this case on 13.02.2025 as fresh.

Order Date :- 20.1.2025

K.K. Maurya